Holbrook Parish Council - Responsible Financial Officers Report to meeting 16th November 2020

                Details of expenditure for the period 22nd September to 19th October 2020
	19/10/2020
	Mrs J Hazlewood – Parish Clerk Salary
	£      473.80

	19/10/2020
	Mr P Goodchild – Community Caretaker Salary
	£      181.52

	19/10/2020
	HMRC – PAYE
	£        159.20

	19/10/2020
	Mrs J Hazlewood – Clerk’s expenses
	£        184.39

	19/10/2020
	E-on – pavilion electricity
	£          61.52

	19/10/2020
	Holbrook Helpers
	£        850.00

	19/10/2020
	Playquip – deposit for playground
	£   19684.48

	19/10/2020
	Wave – pavilion water
	£           2.87

	19/10/2020
	Reade Field Lottery Winner Sept(1st Prize)
	£         28.75

	19/10/2020
	Reade Field Lottery Winner Sept (2nd Prize)
	£         17.25

	19/10/2020
	Reade Field Lottery Winner Sept (3rd Prize)
	£         11.50

	19/10/2020
	Holbrook Toddler Group, Grant 20/21
	£        200.00

	19/10/2020
	Harkstead & Lower Holbrook GNS, Grant 20/21
	£          70.00

	19/10/2020
	Suffolk Accident & Rescue Service, grant 20/21
	£          25.00

	19/10/2020
	Holbrook Village Hall, grant 20/21
	£        400.00

	19/10/2020
	Holbrook Academy, grant 20/21
	£          30.00

	19/10/2020
	Royal British Legion Poppy Appeal, wreath 20/21
	£         50.00

	19/10/2020
	Royal British Legion grant for cleaning bus shelters 20/21
	£        200.00

	19/10/2020
	Stutton & Holbrook First Responders, grant 20/21
	£         60.00 

	19/10/2020
	Tuddenham Press, Parish Papers
	£        155.00


  













Bank Reconciliation Year  to 31st October 2020[image: ]
Budget reconciliation up until and including 31/10/20 – 7/12ths (58.33%)
[image: ]
image1.emf
Opening Balance 01/04/20 37,160.99 £                                     

Receipts 34,778.34 £                                     

71,939.33 £                                     

Less payments 19/20 442.68 £                                           

Less payments 20/21

 £                                     39,924.33 

Receipts less payments 31,572.32 £                                     

Balance on statement 39 33,220.27 £                                     

Outstanding cheques 1,647.95 £                                        

31,572.32 £                                     

 

Opening Balance 13,239.08 £                                     

Add interest 158.85 £                                           

Balance on Statement 7 13,397.93 £                                     

 

Opening Balance  1,403.11 £                                        

Add interest 0.01 £                                               

Add receipts - £                                                 

Balance on Statement 32 1,403.12 £                                       

46,373.37 £                                     

   

2490 159.20 £                                           

2530 850.00 £                                           

2533 200.00 £                                           

2535 200.00 £                                           

2536 70.00 £                                             

2537 60.00 £                                             

2538 30.00 £                                             

2539 50.00 £                                             

2541 17.25 £                                             

2542 11.50 £                                             

1,647.95 £                                       

NS&I Account



Reade Field Account

Total Funds

Outstanding payments - cheque numbers

Lloyds Bank


image2.emf
2020/21 BUDGET DESCRIPTION

 Budget 

 Total spent 

ytd   Remaining  % spent  Comments 

Subscriptions and memberships

SALC 630.00 £             635.11 £             5.11 -£                 101%

Society of Local Council Clerks 150.00 £             126.00 £             24.00 £               84%

Community Action Suffolk 30.00 £               - £                   30.00 £               0%

Suffolk Preservation Society 30.00 £               - £                   30.00 £               0%

Suffolk Wildlife Trust 38.00 £               - £                   38.00 £               0%

Open Spaces Society 45.00 £               - £                   45.00 £               0%

TOTAL 923.00 £             761.11 £             161.89 £             82%

Grants and Donations

   Holbrook Toddler Group 200.00 £             200.00 £             - £                   100%

   1st Holbrook Guides 200.00 £             200.00 £             - £                   100%

Harkstead & Lower Holbrook GNS 70.00 £               70.00 £               - £                   100%

Suffolk Accident Rescue Service 25.00 £               25.00 £               - £                   100%

Holbrook Village Hall 400.00 £             400.00 £             - £                   100%

Holbrook PCC 400.00 £             400.00 £             - £                   100%

Holbrook Academy 30.00 £               30.00 £               - £                   100%

RBL Poppy Appeal 50.00 £               50.00 £               - £                   100%

RBL donation 200.00 £             200.00 £             - £                   100%  

Holbrook Helpers - £                   850.00 £             850.00 -£            

Stutton and Holbrook Community 1st Responders 60.00 £               60.00 £               - £                   100%

TOTAL 1,635.00 £         2,485.00 £         850.00 -£             152%

Salaries and expenses

Clerk's salary 6,730.00 £         4,521.14 £         2,208.86 £         67% slightly over budget due to handover

Clerk's expenses 420.00 £             223.50 £             196.50 £             53%  

Councillors' expenses (Travel) 100.00 £             13.68 £               86.32 £               14%

Chairman’s allowance 300.00 £             150.00 £             150.00 £             50%

Community Caretaker Salary 2,499.00 £         1,588.04 £         910.96 £             64% Salary will be reimbursed by BDC

Community Caretaker Expenses 100.00 £             69.99 £               30.01 £               70%

TOTAL 10,149.00 £    6,566.35 £         3,582.65 £         65%

Asset Maintenance and other works

Footway lighting 5,033.00 £         4,470.61 £         562.39 £             89%

Waste / Dog bin emptying 1,585.00 £         1,437.60 £         147.40 £             91%

Alton Green 480.00 £             204.00 £             276.00 £             43%

Church Green 160.00 £             40.00 £               120.00 £             25%

Reade Field SCC Grass cutting 1,422.00 £         766.48 £             655.52 £             54%

Reade Field Other grasscutting and tree work 985.00 £             260.00 £             725.00 £             26%

Reade Field Other maintenance 550.00 £             135.45 £             414.55 £             25%

Playground 3,000.00 £         19,784.23 £       16,784.23 -£       659% 50% deposit, will be offset by grant

Playground inspection 220.00 £             192.00 £             28.00 £               87%

Pavilion 400.00 £             139.24 £             260.76 £             35%

Bus Shelters 2,500.00 £         - £                   2,500.00 £         0%

General maintenance 500.00 £             - £                   500.00 £             0%

Benches, bins, noticeboards 200.00 £             - £                   200.00 £             0%  

Contribution to street lighting fund 800.00 £             - £                   800.00 £             0% Transfer to reserves

TOTAL 17,835.00 £    27,429.61 £       9,594.61 -£         154%

Administration

Stationery and Office Supplies 400.00 £             329.66 £             70.34 £               82%  

Books and reference materials 80.00 £               - £                   80.00 £               0%

Insurance 850.00 £             838.40 £             11.60 £               99%

Information Commissioner 35.00 £               35.00 £               - £                   100%

Village Hall Hire 210.00 £             - £                   210.00 £             0%

Courses and Training 600.00 £             30.00 £               570.00 £             5%  

Election 300.00 £             - £                   300.00 £             0% Transfer to reserves

Audit Fees 500.00 £             180.00 £             320.00 £             36%

Neighbourhood Plan Expenses 500.00 £             - £                   500.00 £             0%

Community Self Help Scheme 300.00 £             - £                   300.00 £             0%

Parish Papers 1,200.00 £         620.00 £             580.00 £             52%

Lottery - £                   328.70 £             328.70 -£             -

Other misc expenses 50.00 £               320.50 £             270.50 -£             641% HH expenditure, advert & other misc

TOTAL 5,025.00 £         2,682.26 £         2,342.74 £         53%

TOTAL EXPENDITURE 35,567.00 £       39,924.33 £       4,357.33 -£         112%

RECEIPTS Agreed

 Received to 

date 

Remaining

Precept 30,000.00 £       30,000.00 £       - £                  

VAT 1,400.00 £         1,400.00 £        

Football 400.00 £             400.00 £            

NS&I interest 100.00 £             100.00 £            

BDC Grant 2,500.00 £         1,960.92 £         539.08 £            

Lottery Income 700.00 £             1,383.00 £         675.00 £            

Advertising 600.00 £             600.00 £            

Other - £                   1,434.42 £         - £                  

TOTAL INCOME 35,700.00 £       34,778.34 £       3,714.08 £        

BALANCE (income less expenditure) IN YEAR 133.00 £             5,145.99 -£        

Holbrook Helpers Grant & repayments 



Notes
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19/10/2020  Mrs  J Hazlewood   –   Parish Clerk Salary  £       473.80  

19/10/2020  Mr P Goodchild  –   Community Caretaker Salary  £      181.52  

19/10/2020  HMRC  –   PAYE  £         159.20  

19/10/2020  Mrs J Hazlewood  –   Clerk’s expenses  £         184.39  

19/10/2020  E - on  –   pavilion electricity  £          61.52  

19/10/2020  Holbrook Helpers  £        850.00  

19/10/2020  Playquip  –   deposit for playground  £   19684.48  

19/10/2020  Wave  –   pavilion water  £           2.87  

19/10/2020  Reade Field Lottery Winner Sept(1 st   Prize)  £         28.75  

19/10/2020  Reade Field Lottery  Winner Sept (2 nd   Prize)  £         17.25  

19/10/2020  Reade Field Lottery Winner Sept (3 rd   Prize)  £         11.50  

19/10/2020  Holbrook Toddler Group, Grant 20/21  £        200.00  

19/10/2020  Harkstead & Lower Holbrook GNS, Grant 20/21  £          70.00  

19/10/2020  Suffolk Accident & Rescue Service, grant 20/21  £          25.00  

19/10/2020  Holbrook Village Hall, grant 20/21  £        400.00  

19/10/2020  Holbrook Academy, grant 20/21  £          30.00  

19/10/2020  Royal British Legion Poppy Appeal, wreath  20/21  £         50.00  

19/10/2020  Royal British Legion grant for cleaning bus shelters 20/21  £        200.00  

19/10/2020  Stutton & Holbrook First Responders, grant 20/21  £         60.00   

19/10/2020  Tuddenham Press, Parish Papers  £        155.00  

